TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
VSS Structured Capital II, L.P.		112/13/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DomainPeople, Inc.
Street Address:	100 North Riverside Plaza
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3837074	DOMAINPEOPLE	
Registration Number:	2779332	DOMAINPEOPLE.COM	
Registration Number:	2779331		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 318 6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79896.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0501

3837074

CH \$90.00

900274707 REE

Signature:	/Christine Dionne/
Date:	12/16/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMR6#page1.tif source=TMR6#page2.tif source=TMR6#page3.tif	

<u>RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS</u>

December 13, 2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated March 23, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4174, Frame 0748 on March 26, 2010, DomainPeople, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Releasee</u>"), granted to VSS Structured Capital II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (the "<u>Releasor</u>"), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "<u>Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

Trademark Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

VSS STRUCTURED CAPITAL II, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By:

VSS Structured Capital II, LLC

Its:

General Partner

Name: Jeffrey T. Stevenson Title: Managing Partner

[Trademark Release (DomainPeople)]

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Owner Name	Country	Trademark	Application or Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date
DomainPeople, Inc.	Canada	DOMAINPEOPLE	TMA614178	07/06/2004	10/25/2002
DomainPeople, Inc.	Canada	DOMAINPEOPLE.COM	TMA624468	11/03/2004	10/25/2002
DomainPeople, Inc.	Canada	DomainPeople Logo	TMA651005	10/20/2005	10/05/2004
DomainPeople, Inc.	USA	DOMAINPEOPLE	3,837,074	08/24/2010	11/04/2009
DomainPeople, Inc.	USA	DOMAINPEOPLE.COM	2,779,332	11/04/2003	11/25/2002
DomainPeople, Inc.	USA	DomainPeople Logo	2,779,331	11/04/2003	11/25/2002

Trademark Release

6261561.3

RECORDED: 12/16/2013